RECEIVED

PERMIT NUMBER: 82300040 DATE ACCEPTED: MAR 14 2023

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES, AND PERMITS

3430 COURT HOUSE DRIVE, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 - PHONE: (410) 313-2455 OPTION #4
-www.howardcountymd.qov

BUILDING SITE ADDRESS REQUIRED

street Address: /4, 2F Aoy ito lls Coetr Unit:
Y: £l lrcadt .8 ! :

o | state: MD ZipCode: 2/0¢/ 5
Subdlvision/VIIIage/Compler\lame /C/";‘i IS /Qre S7 SDP/WP/BA #:
Lot: Tax Map: 4 ' Parcel: Grading Permit #:
» RIPTION O OR REQUIRED
Existing Use: Vacant Lot Proposed Use: < FD Estimated Cost: $ ‘g IB, (NS>
Trade Work to Be Completed (Separate Permits Requ/rea? O Mechanical (HVACR) O Electrical O Plumbing O None ’

_HQ!A/ et 5‘\4)/‘14 “Kalor a4’ Moﬁfﬂﬁérméum E(-—l/ o P 2 Sikhe £, &
g Luxey ¢ [re, : Xt

é a~0 wfwm

4,

Owner(s) Name(s) (4s it appears on tax records): Toll Mid Atlantic Lp. Co. Inc. Contact: Summer Riley | Primary Residence: (1 Yes B No
Owner’s Street Address: 250 Gibraltar Road

2,

City: Horsham [ state: PA [ Zip Code: 19044

Phone: (410) 872-9105 Email: sriley1@tollbrothers.com
APPLICANT NAME  REQUIRED - INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNS THIS APPLICATION

Business Name: Decatur Building Services

Contact Name: Jim Kerwin

Street Address: PO Box 552

City: Woodbine | State: MD | Zip Code: 21797

Phone: (410) 309-7792 @decaturbuildingservices.com
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION REQUIRED

Email: jim

Business Name: Toll Brothers Contact Name: Summer Riley

Licensee’s Name: Toll Mid Atlantic Lp. Co. Inc. | License #: 8220

Street Address: 6731 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 120

Gity: Columbia | State: MD Zip Code: 21046
Phone: (410) 872-9105 Email: sriley1@tollbrothers.com
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER INFORMATION INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED PLANS, IF APPLICABLE

Business Name: Name:

Street Address:

City: State: I Zip Code:

Phone:

BUILDING CHARACTERISTICS _REQUIRED,

Primary Structure: B SF Dwelling O SF Townhouse O SF Duplex I:I Mobile Home 0O Multi-Family Dwelling (MF*) Condo: O Yes & No
Utilities: .21 Electric & Gas | Water Supply: O Public  [-Frivate (Well) Sewage Disposal: O Public & Private (Septic)

Heating System: & Flectric O Natural Gas @~ Propane O Other: Roadside Tree Project: o No O Yes: #

Sprinkler System: 0 NFPA 13 O NFPA 13R @~ NFPA 13D O None Fire Alarm System: O Yes E/ﬁo O Voice Evac

ADD 9 N R » A OUOR ) D P /] 0, p 4 /] APP

Model Name & Options: Ka/orumia " moedern farmbuse ) 2 o aonaps, Gindl 4 Mo sy abg), Coverd Dol U L\
# of Bedrooms (SF): é [ # of efficiency units (MF*): I # of 1 BR (MF*): ' I # of 2 BR (MF¥*): 7 I # of 3 BR (MF*):

# Rooms: /) I # Full Baths: & l # Half Baths: / | # Fireplaces: /

Garage/Carport Info: E/Attached Garage O Detached Garage O Integral Garage 0O Carport O None

Basement/Foundation Info: O Slab on Grade DO Post & Pier E’Gnﬂnished Basement DO Finished Basement: O Full or O Partial

19 Fi Width: /04 | 1%FiDepth: &£/ | 2" Fi Width: £7 2 Fl Depth: (3 | Bsmt width: g2 | Bsmt Depth: &/

Energy Method: O Prescriptive @ Performance O UA Alternative O ERI | Gross Area: //, & 37 sq ft | Occupiable Area: /o, §¢/ sq ft

AGREEMENT/ DISCALIMER REQUIRED ~
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS: (1) THAT HE/SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPLICATION; (2) THAT THE INFORMATION IS CORRECT; (3) THAT HE/SHE WILL COMPLY
WITH ALL REGULATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY WHICH ARE APPLICABLE THERETO; {4) THAT HE/SHE WILL PERFORM NO WORK ON THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPERTY NOT SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED IN
THIS APPLICATION; (5) THAT HE/SHE GRANTS COUNTY OFFICIALS THE RIGHT TO ENTER ONTO THIS PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSPECTING THE WORK PERMITTED AND POSTING NOTICES.

e Mo * - Y /1013 -
Appuyﬂrs ORIGINAL £IGNATURE DATE SiéNED ¢
OR O O PAYAB O: DIR ORO A O OWARD CO
AGENCIES REQUIRED/APPROVALS: A

04 _ m@ & oeD rgﬁéantmé/ [ SHA zﬁ:

SUBMITTAL FEES: 9\ (50 PAYMENT: Toll ¥ p 25 636 ACCEPTED BY:
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SUPER SILT FENCE e 3 Q M
———— LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE 59

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PBOFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21328, EXPIRATION DATE 1/8/25.

i o

BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE

WELL LOCATION

TOP OF WALL

GARAGE FLOOR A .

BASEMENT FLOOR nnraved Sanfin Cuetam Dl

PASSED PERC LOCATION 3 pproved oEIIC Si’ﬁiﬁm '

FAILED PERC LOCATION Inwerd Crnn " _
VWUl v'\;‘i}my H%ﬁiaﬂ DQ? ém@st \

SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA Zzﬁ //Ldf 4 o

WELL BOX AREA Gl o s 12 \

SILT FENCE oignaiul

PROPOSED TREE
STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

NOTE:
TOTAL LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE (LOD) = 46,573 SQ. FT.

BUILDING SETBACKS (B.R.L.'s) SHOWN HEREON PER SITE DEVELOPEMENT PLAN
SETBACK DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON AS "t" HAVE AN ACCURACY OF £0.1" FOOT.

HOUSE ENLARGEMENT
NOT TO SCALE

HOUSE TYP:: KALORAMA (MODERN FARMHOUSE) - - - N\ | ; ssppuigss 1

TWO CAR SIDE ENTRY GARAGE OPTION No. 012 / [)[/ 9\7 CO‘““V? “\

DAYLIGHT BASEMENT OPTION No. 018 LOT/ PLAN A A Pe LY 0\ LN [

WET BAR ROUGH-IN OPTION No. 048246 :

ADOFTONAL THO AR FRONT ENTRY GARACE OFTIOH Mo. 283019 LOT 8 ENGINEERING o PLANNING o SURVEYING o ENVIRONMENTAL

GRAND MULgLOGSEENTERATlONAL SUITE OPTION o ggg?as KgNGS FOREST bege B

EXPANDED . , Inc.

PREP KITCHEN OPTION No. 263158 : e : :

HIURY CIOEDE LMKNG SPACE CHTON Ko 265165 LIBER 20039, FOLIO 212 6731 Columbia Gateway Drive * Suite 120 « Columbia, MD 21046

DAYLIGHT WINDOW /WELL OPTION No. 543 PLAT NO. 25765 T: 410-872-9105

DOUBLE WIDE DRIVEWAY TALL OPTION No. 851 ond ELECTION DISTRICT \ =
%, /0, S S HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND e 5 : p
q,,,,zAL LA“?\\\\“‘ WELL NUMBER;  HO-18-0185  ADDRESS: 10629 REYNOLDS COURT DATE: 03/04/2025 SCALE: 1°= 40 FILE: PP LOT & — KALORAMA M.F.

o ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 g ) | | crxD: muB. JOB NO: 3502 DRAWN: R.C.K. .
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Plot By: anaik

GENERAL PLAN NOTES

A ALLWOOD STUD PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED
ARE TO BE 3 1/2" FOR INTERIOR AND § 112" FOR
E£XTERIOR WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

B. ALLINTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS.
C. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS.

D. ALL DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE.

E. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE WIRED IN
SUCH A MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL
ACTIVATE THEM ALL.

F. ENCLOSED ACSESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS

SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON
ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2° GYPSUM BOARD.

G, ALL WINDOWS SIZE ARE NOTED IN FEET + INCHES AS
MEASURED FROM SASH TO SASH

H, REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW HEA EIGHTS

|, ALL DOORS ARE TO BE 6-8" HIGH UNLESS § B THERWISE
NOTED

J, WASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON LEFT SIDE OF }WER.

K. DISHWASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON RIGHT SIDE OF SINK

—STRUCTURAL POST
COORDINATE LOCATION

y STRUCTURAL ENGREER ‘\

/0629 %67/704/05 Co uri
ler &
ﬁf’@i 4/‘65“7

B?ﬁw 0 %Um(jk

OPT. 2639#0NE CAR GARACHE
KOPT 263019 TWO CAR GARAGE

/ 1\ BASEMENT PLAN

@ELEV. 1- CRAFTSMAN SAWV‘/

A-100/ SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
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. 8521 Leesburg Pike
Suite 700 | Vienna, VA 22182
P:571.830,1800 | F:571.830.1801
www.lessarddesign.com

SEAL & SIGNATURE:

OWNER:

TOLL BROTHERS

19775 BELMONT EXECUTIVE PLAZA
SUITE 250
ASHBURN, VA 20147
P: 571,291.8068
F: 703.327.1736
CONTACT: CHRISTINA LEMLEY
CLEMILEY@tollbrothers.com
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ISSUE / REVISION 2
NO. DESCRIPTION oate e
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT __ [03.23.20 §5
BID) SET [09.30.20
[WILLLOW CREEK PERMIT SET | 12.22.20
[LENAH MILL PERMIT SET | 12.22.20 2
g
5
3
§]
3

=
© e

PROJECT No:
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NOTE: TOTAL SYSTEM CAPAGITY: 1,728 GALONS
RRTED EAPACITE. T GUACRS PR DAY

PUMP—ON ELEV. = 438.04"

f

ONE DOSE GVEN (130 GAL)
PUMP—OFF ELEV. = 435.75"

‘ONE DOSE MINIMUM (150 GAL) a‘f‘

i

NOT TO SCALE
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INITIAL TRENCH DATA §
% e
BOTTOM MAX. DEPTH (8') y 13
q 4 &
TRENCH 1 (TI: 47.30 (F, g
GROUND ABOVE = 444.10" 4 5
INV. IN = 441.60" ¢ é

BOTTOM TRENCH = 436.10' ;

45

EFFLUENT PUMPS
Muodel; EPS0

IAX. DEPTH;

g

HOUSE_ TYPE: KALORAMA (MOOERN FARMHOUSE)
TWO CAR SDE ENTRY GARAGE CPTION Ne. 012 BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE
:vw m:m WELL LOCATION
THO CAR FRONT ENTRY GARAGE CPTION No, 283019 : bl S
MULTI GENERA CPTION No. 283073
GRAND MULTI GENERATIONAL SUITE CPTION No. 283075
B/ CLOSET OPTION No. 283111
PREP KITCHEN CPTION No. 263158
LUXURY QUTDOOR LIVNG SPACE CPTON No. 283165
DAYUGHT WHDOW/¥€LL CPTION No. 543
DOUBLE WOE DRVEWAY TAL CPTION No. 851
( PUMP SYSTEM CALCULATIONS
TOTAL DOSE PER DAY = 150 GALLONS X 6 EVENTS PER DAY IS 900 GPD DESIGN FLOW = 900 GPD
PUMP OFF ELEV. = 43575
TRENCH 1 (T1) INV. ELEV.=441.60'  LENGTH=47.50" INV. OUT PUMP TANK = 43805'
TRENCH 2 (12) INV. ELEV.=440.80' LENGTH=47.50" PUMP BOTTOM ELEV. = 434.55'
PUMP SELECTED =1/2 WP

FORCEMAN LENGTH = 70.00' TYPE=SCH40

MIN. SYSTEM DISCHARGE RATE = 50 o
MANIFOLD DX N VELOCTTY = FPS
FORCE MAIN DIAMETER 3 “G&. VELOCITY = 217 FPS  FUCTION (TABLE 4.4) =
- 150

LENGTH OF FM FROM PUMP TANK TO DISTRIBUTION BOX = _70.00"
] (45) BENDS IN FM = __3 (ADD @' PEX BEND) = _1800°
# OF (90) BENOS IN FM = __W/A (ADD 1 PER BEND) = N/A_  TOTAL PPE/

TOTAL LENGTHS = _70.00" TOTAL ADOL ENGTHS = _1 LOSS =

- 05°' _ FT.  (PER ABOVE CALCULATION)
STATIC HEAD = ___ 635 FT.  (HIGHEST PONT IN DISTRBUTION SYSTEM — PUMP OFF FLUAT ELEVATION)
TOTAL DYNAMIC HEAD = 886" FT.  (FRCTON HEAD + STATIC HEAD)

THEREFORE A PUMP CAPABLE OF DELIVERING AT LEAST 50 GPM AGAINST 6.8 OF HEAD IS REQUIRED.

& EPFSONI-20, 1/2 H.P. IS EFFIGENT

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DATA (8 BDRM}

PROPOSED INVERT AT FOUNDATION WALL: 439.39'
1. EX. GRADE OVER TANK: 441.30'
PROPOSED GRADE OVER TANK: 441.30
INVERT IN: 438.60° INVERT QUT: 438.30°

2. DISTRIBUTION BOX
EXISTING GRADE OVER TANK: 444.20'
PROPOSED GRADE OVER TANK: 444.20'
INVERT IN: 442.10°  INVERT QUT: 441.80"

“

INITIAL TRENCH DESIGN (6 BORM x 150 GPD/BORM = 900 GPD)
900 GPD + 1.2 APP. RATE = 750 SF

USE 3' WIDE TRENCH WITH XX GRAVEL BELOW PIPE

12' MIN. SPACING BETWEEN TRENCH

750 SF + 3 WDTH = 250 LF x 0.38 (SIDEWALL REDUCTION) = 95.00 LF MIN.
USE 2 47.50' LONG TRENCHES = 95.00 LF

4. 1ST REPLACEMENT TRENCH DESIGN (8 BORM x 150 GPD/BORM = 900 GPD)
900 GPD + 1.2 APP. RATE = 750 SF
USE 3' WDE TRENCH WITH XX" GRAVEL BELOW PIPE
12 MIN. SPACING BETWEEN TRENCH EDGES
750 SF + 3 WDTH = 250 LF x 0.38 (SDEWALL REDUCTION) = 95.00 LF MIN,
USE 2 47.50' LONG TRENCHES = §5.00 LF

5. 2ND REPLACEMENT TRENCH DESIGN (6 BORM x 150 GPD/BDRM = 900 GPD)
900 GPD + 0.8 APP. RATE = 1,125 §F
USE 3' WDE TRENCH WITH XX GRAVEL BELOW PIPE
10" MIN. SPACING BETWEEN TRENCH EDGES

1,125 SF + 3 WIDTH = 375 LF x 0.45 (SIDEWALL REDUCTION) = 168.75 LF MIN.
3 8.2

LONG TRENCHES = 168.75 LF

meﬂ'ﬂmﬂm:IWVQRWWTWMBWWMWIEWWERIYMMCHMWTHATIAIAmYLImWMWDWR\{YWUNW“M‘SWMSHTEWNRMUmmﬂmmﬂmﬂﬂ{‘/ﬂﬂi

VICINITY MAP

1" = 1000

1. EZZATHESE AREAS DESIGNATE A PRIVATE SEWAGE AREA OF AT LEAST 10,000

2 EXISTING WELLS, SEPTIC SYSTEMS, AND SEPTIC RESERVE AREAS WITHIN 100' OF
THE PROPERTY AND THOSE WELLS WTHIN 200° DOWN GRADIENT OF EXISTING OR
SEPTIC RESERVE AREAS HAVE BEEN SHOWN.

3. ANY CHANGES TO A PRIVATE SEWAGE AREA SHALL REQUIRE A REVISED
PERCOLATION CERTIFICATION PLAN.

4. BULDING SETBACKS (BR.L's) SHOWN HEREON PER SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
SETBACK DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON AS "t" HAVE AN ACCURACY OF +0.' FOOT.

5. ANY CHANGES TO THE LOCATIONS OR DEPTHS TO ANY COMPONENTS MUST BE
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER AND THE HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
PRIOR - TO INSTALLATION. A REVSED SITE PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED.

8. THE MAXIMUM EARTH COVER OVER THE TANK IS THREE (3) FEET. GREATER EARTH
COVER WILL REQUIRE A HEAVY LOAD BEARING TANK.

7. THE LOT SHOWN HEREON COMPLIES WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP, WIDTH, AND
LOT AREA AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT.

8. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS FROM HOWARD COUNTY GiS, 2'
CONTOUR INTERV/ FIELD VERIFIED BY BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC., IN

FEBRUARY 2014.

AND
9. LOTS SHOWN HEREON ARE PER THE F-18-014 PLAN, APPROVED ON MARCH 5,
2020. RECORD PLATS ARE NOT RECORDED AT THIS TIME BUT ARE IN PROCESS
THEREQF.

FIIII[@ TTTRITTTRITTITRITTTRITTTRITT T,

480
455
SEPTIC_TAK
ELEV—t41.30'
TOP OF TANK=430.30"
450
445 |
440 |
435 )

YELL LOCATION CERTIFICATION:

THE XSTING WELL SHOWN FOR

LOT 8 (TAG NO. HO-18-0185)
HAS BEEN FIELD LOCATED AND IS ACCURATELY SHOWN HEREON.

SITE PLAN FOR BAT INSTALLATION
LOT 8

KINGS FOREST

LIBER 20038, FOLIO 212
PLAT NO. 25765
ELECTION DISTRICT No. 2
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
ADDRESS: 10629 REYNOLDS COURT
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042

ESE CONSULTANTS

ENGINEERING ° PLANNING o SURVEYING o ENVIRONMENTAL

ESE Consultants, inc.
6731 Columbla Gateway Drive + Suite 120 « Columbia, MD 21046
T: 410-872-9105

DATE:  Q3/06/2023 SCALE:  1"=30" FILE: BAT LOT &
CHK'D:  MB JOB NO: 3502 DRAWN:  RC.K
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES
A. ALL WOOD STUD PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED
ARE T0 BE 3 1/2" FOR INTERIOR AND 5 172" FOR
EXTERIOR WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, =
B.. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS 5 Vv y/
C.. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS. i 456 / { , 5 /
D. ALL DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE. i e i e i L i, e 123" 2 k - - 3'9/ L e
E. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE WIRED IN PROVIDE THERMOPLY AND
SUCH A MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL SPRAY-FOAM @ EXTERIOR
ACTIVATE THEM ALL. WALL WI SHOWER HEAD
F. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STARRS
SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON L !
ENCLOSED sroi WITH 112" GTvgs::w FBEOARDI.NCHES 2 # o IS 3060 5 22040 (TEMP,
G. ALL WINDOWS SIZE ARE NO' ET+ SINGLE PICTURE % >
MEASURED FROM SASH TO SASH , STD. 36" RAILIREMOVE W/ = @ | GUEST SUITE BATH
H. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS OPT. 263165 § 263169 30 ; 9:0 112" 156"
COVD OUTDGOR LIVING
. ALL DOORS ARE TO BE 66" HIGH UNLESS OTHERWISE 5 \ S VARITY
NOTED o 8 el el U e s S L e e e R S
J. WASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON LEFT SIDE OF DRYER. s 28, g2 e @ @ 8521 Leesburg Pike
K. DISHWASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON RIGHT SIDE OF SINK Y. o £ § ‘ﬁ’ 7 e Bvisaas / Suite 700 | Vienna, VA 22182
v g3 i8% & BREAKFASTROOM & e Res # A S e T
! .\\ 33 E § g» B0z 40 ® S s
/ OPT. COV'D s % - L =] WALKIN GUEST SUITE © SEAL & SIGNATURE:
2 OUTDOOR LIVING g2 0% gacerclh CL. =T
| 4 Z g : b2y
/ & | "| PANTRY |3 ||2
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& 5
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i 218 | 200 o g! /L 49 /71 o
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[ e D il D | = NO. DESCRIPTION
—— : IDESIGN DEVELOPMENT
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Plot By: anaik

— 153 EE A ARCHITECT:
GENERAL PLAN NOTES ‘
A. ALL WOOD STUD PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED
ARE TO BE 3 112" FOR INTERIOR AND 5 112" FOR
EXTERIOR WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, o |
B. AL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS. —
C. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS. S |
D. ALL DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE. =2 it o 63 45 g 138 Lz | g5 - i e
E. AL SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE WIRED IN
SUCH A MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL
ACTIVATE THEM ALL.
F. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS
SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON
ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 172" GYPSUM BOARD. 23056 z 23056 3056 3056
G. AL WINDOWS SIZE ARE NOTED IN FEET + INCHES AS P & G
VEASURED FROM SASH TO SASH e Dyl L
H. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS
. ALL DOORS ARE TO BE 68" HIGH UNLESS OTHERWISE BEDROOM = G(]
NOTED e | 8521 Leesburg Pike
J. WASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON LEFT SIDE OF DRYER. : & #4 BATH Suite 700 | Vienna, VA 22182
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES

ALL WOOD STUD PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED
ARE TO BE 3 1/2" FOR INTERIOR AND 5 1/2" FOR
EXTERIOR WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS,
ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS,

>

ALL DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE WIRED IN

SUCH A MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL
ACTIVATE THEM ALL.

ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS
SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON
ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD.
G. ALL WINDOWS SIZE ARE NOTED IN FEET + INCHES AS
MEASURED FROM SASH TO SASH
REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS
. ALL DOORS ARE TO BE 6-8" HIGH UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED
WASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON LEFT SIDE OF DRYER,
DISHWASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON RIGHT SIDE OF SINK
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5
ROOF VENTILATION
CALCULATIONS - MULTI GEN.
SUITE
ROOF AREA = [ 2n00saF
1300 = 0.905Q FT.
x12x12 - 129.605Q. IN.
50% (INTAKE) = 54,80 SQ. IN.
SOFFIT VENT - REQUIRED
(INTAKE @ 9 5. IN./ FT.) = 7.20FT.
SOFFIT VENT - PROVIDED - 38,00FT.
50% (OUTTAKE) - 548050, IN.
RIDGE VENT - REQUIRED
(OUTTAKE @ 14.15Q. IN/ FT) 5 4.80FT.
RIDGE VENT - PROVIDED B 15.00FT.
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